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Welcome back. I hope that you all had a great Easter Holiday. We are all looking 
forward to an exciting Summer Term with lots of visits and trips planned 
throughout the school. Well done to the school choir who took part in the      
fabulous Young Voices Concert at the Sheffield Arena last week - they were all 
fantastic and it was an amazing experience to be part of a choir of 5000 children 
and an audience of 6000 people! We are also hoping to have some 'Stay and 
Learn' sessions later in the term and will also be able to welcome parents in to 
school for Sports Days this year. We will be celebrating the Queens Platinum    
Jubilee in the week before Half Term and we are planning to have a Jubilee      
Exhibition in the school hall—further information to follow. 

Mr J Lidgley—Headteacher 

Unfortunately Choir is cancelled on the following dates: 

Wednesday 18th May 

Wednesday 25th May 

Wednesday 8th June 

Change of Dinner Menu—Monday 9th May 2022 

Please note that the hot dinner choice on Monday 9th May has changed from beef 

burgers to pasta with pork bolognaise. Children need to inform their teacher on    

Monday morning if they wish to change. 



Sports Days 

Year 5/6 Tuesday 28th June—Start time 1:30pm, gates open 1:20pm 

Year 3/4—Wednesday 29th June—Start time 1:30pm, gates open 1:20pm 

EYFS—Friday 1st July—Start time 9:30am, gates open 9:15am 

Year1/2—Friday 1st July—Start time 1:30pm, gates open 1:20pm 

Please could we ask all parents / carers to enter through the car park. 

Children should wear their house colour on their sports day and come to school ready 

for sports day. 

We invite all parents / carers to come and celebrate our children’s sporting      

achievements. 

 

A big thank you to the Harbour Bar, who have donated 

some prizes for our school Geography competition. 



Year 5 Parents 

Academic Year 2022/2023 SATs 

Please can we remind you to avoid booking any time away from school between 8th 

May 2023 to 11th May 2023 as our children will be completing these important              

assessments at these times.  

We will be enjoying a special Lunch on Friday 27th May to celebrate the 

Queen’s Platinum Jubilee... 

27/05/22 



Contact Details 

Please could you make sure that school are kept up to date with any changes in        

address / phone number / e-mail so we have your current details on our system. 

Many Thanks  



Upcoming dates for your diary 

Monday 9th May—Thursday 12th May  KS2 SATs 

Monday 9th May       4JO Danby Trip 

Tuesday 10th May      4AA / 4VV Danby Trip 

Monday 16th May       Y6 Bikeability begins 

Tuesday 17th May       Y4 Battle of the Bands 

Wednesday 18th May     Y4 Battle of the Bands 

Wednesday 18th May      5ES Visit to Stepney Hill Farm 

Thursday 19th May      Y4 Battle of the Bands 

Thursday 19th May      5DY Visit to Stepney Hill Farm  

Thursday 23rd June      Y6 Armed Forces Children’s Parade 

Friday 24th June       Y6 Wykeham Lakes Trip 

Tuesday 28th June       Year 5/6 Sports Day 

Wednesday 29th June      Year 3/4 Sports Day 

Friday 1st July        EYFS Sports Day 

Friday 1st July        Year 1/2 Sports Day 

Thursday 7th July       Year 6 Children’s University Graduation 

Thursday 7th July      Transition Day 1 

Friday 8th July       Transition Day 2 

Tuesday 12th July       5DY / 5EW Murton Park Visit 

Wednesday 13th July      5ES / 5MP Murton Park Visit 

Wednesday 20th July      Stars of Northstead Assembly 

Thursday 21st July       Leavers Disco 

Friday 22nd July      Leavers Assembly 

 


